CITY OF FLORENCE PLANNING COMMISSION

RESOLUTION PC 23 06 TC 01

A RESOLUTION TO INITIATE LEGISLATIVE AMENDMENTS TO THE FLORENCE CITY CODE (FCC) TITLES 10 AND 11 TO ADOPT REVISIONS TO IMPLEMENT CURRENT STATE LAW RELATED TO HOUSING AND PERFORM HOUSEKEEPING AMENDMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH PHASE 2 OF THE HOUSING IMPLEMENTA-TION PLAN PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Florence City Code (FCC) Title 10, Chapter 1, Section 3-C provides that a legislative change in the text of Title 10 may be initiated by resolution of the Planning Commission;

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has been working with the Florence City Council to update the city zoning code to implement the Realization 2020 Comprehensive Plan and the 2021-2023 City Work Plan to make changes to address housing needs and problems that have come up with the current code;

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission and City Council held work sessions on the code update, and Planning Commission is now proposing initiating amendments to city code;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Planning Commission initiates this process for the legislative amendments to the Florence City Code Text as shown in Attachments 1, 2 and 3 in order to adopt housing codes to implement state laws and general housekeeping amendments.

ADOPTED BY THE FLORENCE PLANNING COMMISSION the 23rd day of May, 2023

Sandra Young, Chairperson
Florence Planning Commission

DATE